

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.27464-27465/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRP No. 3024/2008
& CRP No. 3025/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADIRAJU RAJENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.PADMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Indu Satija]
Court Master