

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27464-27465/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRP No. 3024/2008 &  
CRP No. 3025/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADIRAJU RAJENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.PADMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.for  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mrs. K.Sarada Devi, Advocate for the sole respondent, has stated that she was earlier representing the sole respondent but the brief has been taken away from her and now Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehalwal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent. She also states that she has appeared only for the reason that her name appeared in the cause list and Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehalwal, Advocate did not appear perhaps for the reason that she has not taken no objection from her. Mrs. K. Sarada Devi further states that she has no objection to the engagement of another counsel.

List this matter after two weeks showing the name of the present counsel for the respondent i.e. Ms.Kamakshi S.Mehalwal, Advocate.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) ( Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master