

x

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27464-27465/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2008 in CRP No. 3024/2008 &
CRP No. 3025/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ADIRAJU RAJENDRA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.PADMAVATHY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.for
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.for
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed on behalf of the respondent, four weeks' time is
allowed to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any,
may be filed within the next four weeks. List the matter
thereafter.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master